
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION,,AODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENOMENTIOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION"JPURCHASE REQ NO.  

4 A

ONTRACT ID

OCU U|U•A I.-?'. W MC'J ..J bn......' I 

6. ISSUED 1Y COD 7. AD•INISTERED BY (0W o 1w Itm 6) COD 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts & Property Mgmt.  
Contract Management Branch No. 2 
Mail Stop - T-712 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. weKem,*. Sta.e a&W 2p Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  

SBONSYTEL, Inc. ,e. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

6430 Roddedge Drive, STE. 400 Bethesda, MD 20817 Bellmmle MD 081 10k. MOOWIIATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.  

Prkicnl Investgatoc James C. Kronz 
Phone No. (301)70 W Co#NC-3W9 SBAS 0353-96-006041 

109. DATED (SEE ITM 13) 

coos TIN:52-1542248 TFZciCOOE x l 04-08-1996 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbere solicitation Is amended as set fort in Item 14. The hour and date specilled for receip Of Offers Djisextendied. [jimnotextended.  
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amxeed, by one of the folowing methOds: 

(a) By compleft Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acowledgng receipt of this amendment of each COpy Of the 
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of hiMs amendment you desre to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 
and date soecdfled. _________

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reqked) See the attached pages.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 
IT Uf'rlfll:IQ 1"111[ i"i(t, 'lDAP/IflDflD Ufl' AQ• fl~tDI¢• IR~fl IN ITFUI:M1

CX) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Sp~duy a" t THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.  

B. THE ABOVE NMERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (uclh W d-aV-et k ig offin I , apprapdadon date. *tc, 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUITHORTY OF FAR 43.103(b).  

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Speid " o,,of€,0 ,Awx , y) 52.243-2 CHANGES COST-REIMBURSEMENT (8/87) 

X and mutual agreement of the parties.  

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [j] is required to sign this document and return 2 Copies to the issuing office.  

14. MSPTON OFAWM W*AMOICAT1ON (orgaed by UCY ncbn ha1g, ktxkq wkbk ibad &tied me w W kSN.) 

Block 4 continued: RFPA No.: IRM- I694 dated 8111/00,8/15/00 -FFSRQ FO-00314, 8/15/00 and 
8/15/00.  
See the attached continuation page.  

E-A 

ExcWa l/Ivacded hw".• adl W=tm &and codi)ns of Ift docment mfwenced in Kern 9A c( 10A. uI hwW dwe wok mume Nx In h f•m am effea

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typw or pdntv

f
. NAME AND TIrLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prim) 

Donald A. King 
CoAtracting Officer

;OF 

14ý
(SO%"-

16C DATE SIGNED 

09-25-2000

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-831

a date soecified.

S......... r

O SPAGE OF PAGES 

S PROJECT NO, (if apMicabte)

A7

1



NRC-33-96-194 
SBA #0353-96-0-06041 
Modification No. 47 
Page 2 of 4 

.The purpose of this modification is to: 

(1) accept an Assignment of Claims by acknowledging receipt of the Instrument of Assignment 
of Payments Under Government Contracts dated June 2000, and Notice of Assignment of U.S. , L.  
Government Contracts (original plus three copies) entered into between Sytel, Inc. and the 

M Mtransmitted by letter dated August 14, 2000.  

(2) revise subsection B.3 SCHEDULE OF COSTS by increasing the estimated cost, fixed fee 
and total CPFF for the contract period; 

(3) revise subsection B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - COST PLUS FIXED FEE 
(JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991) by (a) increasing the contract ceiling by $486,200 from 
$36,807,990 to $37,294,190; and (b) providing incremental funding which increases the 
contract-obligated amount by $481,741 from $34,125,544.55 to $34,607,285.55; and 

(4) revise Appendix A to Attachment 4 of the contract to allow the purchase of additional pieces 
of hardware and software. The work shall be completed within the ceiling increase associated 
with the additional work of this modification and Sytel's proposal, dated 09111/00. The NRC 
accepts Sytel's proposal dated 09/11/00, which is hereby incorporated into and made a part of 
this contract.  

Continuation of block number 12 Accounting and Appropriation Data: 

B&R Job Code CLIN Boc APPN NO. Obligate 
01015524120 J1017 2002 3131 31X0200.010 $126,510.00 

07N15532125 K7057 2002 3131 31X0200 $ 11,109.00 
FFS Commitment Number RQ-CFO-00314 

01015524120 J1017 2002 3131 31X0200.010 $ 45,522.00 

01015522120 J1004* 2002 252A 31X0200.010 $244,600.00 

01015522105 E1010* 2002 252A 31X0200.010 $ 54,000.00 
TOTAL $481,741.00

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified:



NRC-33-96-194 
SBA #0353-96-0-06041 
Modification No. 47 
Page 3 of 4 

(1) The NRC acknowledges and accepts the Instrument of Assignment of Payments Under 
Government Contracts dated June 2000 (copy attached), and Notice of Assignment of 
U.S. Government Contracts (copy attached) entered into between Sytel, Inc. and the 

LU i hI • s such, the remit to addresses are revised as follows: 

If by mail, remit to, If by ACH. remit to: 

(2) under Subsection B.3 SCHEDULE OF COSTS items (a) CLIN 2002 and (b) the Total of 
all CLINS, are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

CLIN ESTIMATED 
COST

FIXED 
FEE

TOTAL 
CPFF

2002 Provide option for additional 
services, equipment, and 
software for Option Year 
Two (forty-ninth month 
through the sixtieth 
month) of the contract.  

(b) 
TOTAL ALL CLINS

$ 3,403,023 

$36,211,675

$ 108,226 $ 3,511,249

$1,082,515 $37,294,190

(3) Under subsection B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE 
(JUNE 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991) paragraphs (a) and (c) are deleted in their 
entirety and the following paragraphs are substituted in lieu thereof: 

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is 
$37,294,190, of which the sum of $36,211,675 represents estimated 
reimbursable costs, and of which $1,082,515 represents the fixed fee.  

"(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is 
$34,607,285.55, of which the sum of $33,524,770.55 represents estimated 
reimbursable costs, and of which $1,082,515.00 represents the fixed fee.

(a)

ýX'ý



NRC-33-96-194 
SBA #0353-96-0-06041 
Modification No. 47 
Page 4 of 4 

(4) Appendix A of the contract, Attachment 4 is revised to allow the purchase of the following 
items:

Description 
Storage Tek 9840 Drives with Autoloaders 
Lieber UPS 
SnapBack UK Backup Software 
Interphase 5575 ATM NICs 
Tivoli ADSM Maintenance 
Dell 4400 server (933 MHZ and 1GB 
of SDRAM memory) 

ATM NIC 
OV IT/Op s 4.x Management Module Tier 1 
with Standard Support 
Dell 4400 Servers (512 MHZ and 512MB 
of SDRAM memory 
Dell Racks 
NORTEL 24 Port 100 MB Ethernet Cards 
DS-3 ARE Link Module Spare 
NORTON Anti-virus Software 
Nortel 32 MB Flash Cards 
1.25GB of Memory 
Tivoli SW for Storage Tech.  
DS Expert & DS Analyzer + one year maintenance 
Tivoli Backup Software

QUANTITY 
2 
1 
5 
5 
1 

1 
1 

1 

3 
2 
2 
6 
1 
6 
5 
1 
1 
1

The work shall be completed within the ceiling increase associated with the additional work of 
this modification and Sytel's proposal, dated 09/11/00.  

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is 
given below:

Total FY 96 obligations 
Total FY 97 obligations 
Total FY 98 obligations 
Total FY 99 obligations 
Total FY 00 obligations 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

7,185,877.40 
6,816,453.00 
5,964,494.00 
7,807,720.15 
6,832,741.00

$34,607,285.55

This modification obligates FY00 funds in the amount of $481,741.

ITEM 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

007 
008

009 

010 
011 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018




